
Water Management Branch
Current North Central Region Office Staff: Branch Chief: Juan Escobar

Email: Juan.Escobar@water.ca.gov

Phone: (916) 376‐9659

Geology and Groundwater Investigations

Name Title Phone Email

Aaron Cuthbertson Engineering Geologist (916) 376‐9622 Aaron.Cuthbertson@water.ca.gov

Barrett Kaasa Engineering Geologist (916) 376‐9618 Barrett.Kaasa@water.ca.gov

Bill Brewster Senior Engineering Geologist (Section Chief) (916) 376‐9657 Bill.Brewster@water.ca.gov

Bryce Russell Engineering Geologist (916) 376‐4960 Bryce.Russell@water.ca.gov

Christina Boggs Engineering Geologist (916) 376‐9623 Christina.Boggs@water.ca.gov

Mark Souverville Engineering Geologist (916) 376‐9621 Mark.Souverville@water.ca.gov

Tad Bedegrew Engineering Geologist (916) 376‐9619 Tad.Bedegrew@water.ca.gov

GW Supply Assessment and Special Studies

Name Title Phone Email

Ariel Chavez Student Assistant (916) 376‐9606 Ariel.Chavez@water.ca.gov

David Barth Engineer, Water Resources (916) 376‐9613 David.Barth@water.ca.gov

Jeremy Shaffer Senior Engineering Geologist (Section Chief) (916) 376‐9662 Jeremy.Shaffer@water.ca.gov

Kevin Loutensock Water Resources Technician II (916) 376‐9611 Kevin.Loutensock@water.ca.gov

Martin Gerber Engineer, Water Resources (916) 376‐9614 Martin.Gerber@water.ca.gov

Mike Bell Water Resources Technician I (916) 376‐9610 Mike.Bell@water.ca.gov

Pasha Kashkooli Water Resources Technician I (916) 376‐9607 Pasha.A.Kashkooli@water.ca.gov

Steven Reichmuth Water Resources Technician I (916) 376‐9612 Steven.Reichmuth@water.ca.gov

Todd Percival Water Resources Technician II (916) 376‐9632 Todd.Percival@water.ca.gov

Land and Water Use and Conservation

Name Title Phone Email

James Briggs Environmental Scientist (916) 376‐9628 James.Briggs@water.ca.gov
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Jason Harbaugh Research Analyst II (916) 376‐9629 Jason.Harbaugh@water.ca.gov

Jeff Smith Associate Land & Water Use Scientist (916) 376‐9639 Jeff.A.Smith@water.ca.gov

Kim Rosmaier Senior Land & Water Use Scientist (Section Chief) (916) 376‐9660 Kim.Rosmaier@water.ca.gov

Lauren Wacker Environmental Scientist (916) 376‐9608 Lauren.Wacker@water.ca.gov
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